## 504572573 09/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4619283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIELS OLE VESTERAGER	06/26/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRAFF PEHRSON VESTERAGER GMBH		
Street Address:	FRAUENSTEINER STRABE 8		
City:	WEIBENBORN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	09600		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15509646

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)984-6399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 302-984-6343

Email: rsipple@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
Address Line 1: RENAISSANCE CENTRE

Address Line 2: 405 N. KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124076-00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BASIL S. KRIKELIS
SIGNATURE:	/Basil S. Krikelis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=124076-00007 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=124076-00007 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504572573 REEL: 043739 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: 124(	
Whereas, the Assignor, co	emorising the following named i	12 4 4 5 108 14 1	
1. Nie Elp ASSIGNOR(s)/ Elp	sis Ole Vesterager iersbüttelerdonn 15 iersüttel 25704 many	2	
made an invention entitled	: HIGHLY ALKALINE DETE	RGENT COMPOSITION	
for which an application for (Select one of the following):	r Letters Patent of the United S	tates	Particle Particle September 1990/20 (Anderson
is attached herewith;	or		
was filed in the U.S. as U.S. Patent Applic	Patent and Trademark Office o cation Serial No.: <u>15/509,646</u>	n <u>March 8, <b>20</b>17,</u>	
was filed in the U.S. I as Provisional Applic	Patent and Trademark Office o	ñ,	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)	Graff Pehrson Vesterager ( Frauensteiner Straße 3 Weißenborn 09600 Germany	GmbH	ad in the Trade of the Control of th
is desirous of acquiring the the world, and all right, title States and all countries thr	entire right, title and interest in and interest in, to and under a	and to the invention through	out the United States and ted thereto in the United
FOR GOOD and VALUABI acknowledged, ASSIGNOF	LE CONSIDERATION, the full I	receipt and sufficiency of whiled, do hereby:	ch are hereby
AUTHORIZE said ASSIGN application when these are	IEE, or its representatives to in known;	sert above the filing date and	application number of the
United States and its poase disclosed in the above-long including, but not limited to substitutes, reexaminations United States and all foreig extensions thereof which himselfion to the full end of the same would have been helps	R and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE assions and the ritified patent application, and, it is revenues and all if it is revenues and all if it is revenues and all other application countries on the invention; all ave been or shall be issued in the term or terms for which the d by the undersigned ASSIGN ints of priority created by the ab	preign countries in and to the n and to any and all patent spale. als, divisionals, continuation stions for patent which have to it original, reliasted and ressa the United States and all fore patent(s) may be granted, as JR(S) had this Agrament no	invention which is optications related thereto i, continuations-in-part, seen or shall be filed in the enined patents and ligh countries on the if fully and entirely as the of bean made: and

Page 1 of 2 Updated 9/2015

ME1 24995126v.1

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

Typed or Printed Name

Signature

Date

Niels Ole Vesterager

33.00/Assignor #1

56.06.5017

4.00.

Page 2 of 2 Updated 9/2016

ME1 24995126v.1